CMPDI,RI-II, Dhanbad          

http://coalindiatenders.gov.in/
http://eprocure.gov.in/cppp
https://coalindiatenders.gov.in/

3. Deposit of Bid Security(EMD):  4560.00 (INR four thousand five hundred sixty only) as 
Earnest Money can be deposited through either ONLINE or OFFLINE mode {Only through Bank 
Guarantee (BG)} 

3.1 The OFFLINE mode can be exercised only through submission of Bank Guarantee (BG), where 

the EMD is Rs. 5 lakh or above. 

3.2 In online mode the bidder can make payment of EMD either through net-banking from designated